@O;. . b‘% | | | o0

Digitally signéd by’Sght Lal Sharpa
:04:49 IST

IN-H)

rt, Allahabad

Date: 2019.11.07
Reason: A.R.(A
Location: High

Deputy Registrar (M)

May kindly see the letter dated 24.02.2014 of the District judge, Fatehpur
regarding medical reimbursement claim of Sri Abid Shamim, Additional Chief Judicial

Magistrate, Fatehpur, amounting to Rs.1,05,981.00, incurred in the treatment of his

mother Smt. Najneen Fatima for the period from 22.03.2013 td 29.03.2013 at Sahara
Hospital, Gomti Nagar, Lucknow placed at Flag '‘A’.

In the said letter D|str|ct Judge has stated that Sri Abid Shamim, Additional
Chief Judicial Magistrate, Fatehpur has submitted medical reimbursement claim
incurred in the treatment of his mother in which Sri Shamim has expansed
Rs.1,54,879.00 but C.M.S., Fatehpur has verified the claim for Rs.1,05,981.00. The
District Judge, Fatehpur has requested this Court to take necessary action: |

The said claim has been checked by the office and found following
discrepancies:-

L. Sri Abid Shamim has not submitted the claim alongwith appendix-C.

2. Sri Abid Shamim has not submitted the emergency certificate issued by the
treating doctor according -with point no.11 (a) of Medical Attendance Rules-
_2011.

3. According to the miscellaneous file it is evident that Sri Shamim, at the time of

joining, had mentioned in the Attestation Form thathis father is ap Lawyer as

such it is required to clarify that how his mother is dependent upon him.

If approved by the Registrar (Budget) the medical reimbursement claim papers
may be returned to the District Judge, Fatehpur to direct Sri Abid Shamim, Additional
Chief Judicial Magistrate, Fatehpur to re-submit the claim after removing the

objections mentioned above, to this Court? @QXL
. | ’%

Q&%ﬂ(s \——;0\{ C gj

Sebrn) thed forr bwﬂt




		2019-11-07T16:04:49+0530
	High Court, Allahabad
	A.R.(ADMIN-H)




